
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010234-2023 

Contract

Provision of Care and Support at Home - Short Term
Reablement Services in Somerset

Somerset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010234
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bd79  
Published 6 April 2023, 4:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset Council

16 The Crescent

Taunton

TA1 4DY

Contact

Mr Max White

Email

max.white@somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 0

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010234-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010234-2023
mailto:max.white@somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Care and Support at Home - Short Term Reablement Services in Somerset

Reference number

DN381288

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 5

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Care and Support at Home - Short Term Reablement Services in Somerset

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Care and Support at Home - Short Term Reablement Services in Somerset

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Under the Light Touch Regime, the Reablement Framework awarded the following
contracts: for the period of 01.01.2023 - 31.03.2023, Somerset County Council let 0
contracts, with a total value of £0



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 248-573569

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:573569-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T01:29:08+0000
	TCPDF




